Burrow, Lynn

Kaefer, Donald

Gedminas, Anthony

(918) 209-4613

(918) 831-8353

(918) 588-7641

Dkafer@oneok.com

lburrow@cityofglenopool.com

Gedminas.Anthony@oneok.com

(918) 277-6203
(918) 277-6220Mack, Doug

A tract of land described as BEGINNING Six hundred
seventy-two (672.00) feet West of the Southeast Corner of
Section Eleven (11), Township Seventeen (17) North, Range
Twelve (12) East of the Indian Base Meridian, Tulsa County,
State of Oklahoma, according to the U.S. Government Survey
thereof ; Thence N 89° 56' 00" W Two hundred seventy-five
(275.00) feet ; Thence N 00° 01' 00" W Seven hundred
(700.00) feet ; Thence N 89° 59' 00" E Four hundred eleven
(411.00) feet ; Thence S 00° 01' 00" E Three hundred fifty-two
and Forty-six hundredths (352.46) feet ; Thence
N 89° 59' 00" W One hundred thirty-six (136.00) feet ; Thence
S 00° 01' 00" E Three hundred forty-eight and Two
hundredths (348.02) feet to the Point Of Beginning, LESS the
Highway Right of Way ± 5.2 Acres.

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

STAFF REPORT 

Honorable Mayor and City Council 

Rick Malone, City Planner 

January 17th, 2017 

GZ-258 Request by JR Donelson on behalf of the owners Mark & Anita Watkins